
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Belong - Belie ve - Achie ve​

Respect, Kindness, Creati vity, Teamwork, Success 
 

Newsletter - Thursday 23rd January 2025 
 

A message from Mrs McGann 
 

This has to be the photo of the week! Our Fox Cubs ha ve 
loved exploring traditional tales such as the Three Little 

Pigs. Just gorgeous! 
 

Polite Reminders: 
I just wanted to remind you that we are a Nut Free School 

- we ha ve a child with a nut allergy. 
We are also a healthy school and do not permit fizzy 

drinks or sweets. 
Thank you.  

 
 

      

 

Tiny Toadstools 
ha ve been busy 

mark making this 
week. Hedgehogs 

ha ve LOVED their 
new after school 

football club. 
Also, Hares ha ve 
enjoyed exploring 

fibre art.  

 



Key stage Two  
 

Owls used lolly sticks to 
help them to di vide with a 
remainder in maths this 
week.  Badgers presented 
their designs inspired by 

Morag Myerscough in Art. 
In addition, Foxes 

composed and played a 
ground bass inspired by 

Henry Purcell. 
   

 

 

Spring Term Club Offer 
 

Day and time: Age range:  Club: 

Every Morning 8.20am Reception to Year 6 Free breakfast in the Hall  

Monday 12.30-1pm Year 5  Colouring Club 

Monday afternoon All children Piano and Guitar lessons 

Monday 3.20-4.20pm Key Stage 2 Multi Sports 

Tuesday 3.15-4.15pm Reception  Football 

Wednesday 12.15-12.45 Years 3 and 4 Computing  

Wednesday 3.20-4.20pm Key Stage 2 Dance 

Thursday 12.30pm Year 3 and 4 Art Club 

Thursday 12.30pm Year 5 and 6  Library open 

Thursday 3.15-4.20pm Key Stage 1 Multi Sports 

Friday 12.30pm Year 3 and 4  Library open 

Friday 12.30pm Year 2 to Year 6 Choir 

 
 

 
 



Dates for your diaries: 
 
Date: Event: Year Group: 

Monday 27th January 2pm Careers visitor - graphic designer Badgers and Foxes 
 

Friday 31st January 1.30pm Musical Connections at Marjorie 
Waite Court 

Badgers 

Monday 3rd February Children’s Mental Health week All children 
 

Thursday 6th February (am) Theatre Trip Hedgehogs 
 

Thursday 6th February 
9.30-11am 

Science workshop at Vale of York Year 5 

Friday 7th February NSPCC - non uniform and try to 
wear a digit 

All children 

Monday 10th February National Storytelling week  All children 
 

Monday 10th February Castle Museum Trip Years 1 and 2 - Hares 
 

Monday 10th February 9.30am PCSO workshop in school Year 5 and 6 
 

Tuesday 11th February Safer Internet day All children 
 

Wednesday 12th February 
3.20pm 

Cake Sale and Tombola All children 

Thursday 13th February (am) York Art Gallery Trip Years 3 & 4 - Owls 
 

Thursday 13th February Choir to Young Voices Key Stage 2 
 

Friday 14th February (am) St Peter’s School - Breakfast 
Beats 

Key Stage 2 

 
 



Friday 14th February Break up for half term and 
non-uniform day 

All children 

Monday 24th February Return to school All children 
 

Thursday 27th February  The Yorkshire Museum Trip Years 3 & 4 - Owls 
 

Friday 28th February English Touring Opera in school Owls, Badgers, Foxes 
 

Thursday 6th March World Book day - dress up as a 
character from a book 

All children 

Friday 21st March Red Nose Day (non-uniform) All children 
 

Wednesday 4th June  Garrowby Estate - Countryside 
Classroom Day 

Years 3 & 4 - Owls 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 


